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Meet the OmniCable Toronto Branch Team

WEST CHESTER, PA —May 30, 2019 — Omni Cable Corporation (OmniCable), headquartered in West
Chester, PA, opened of its first branch outside of the United States located in Toronto, Canada, in April
2019.

At OmniCable, we empower your success by committing to the same principles of operational excellence
at every one of our locations — Toronto is no exception. With our multi-million-dollar inventory, we are
able to ship 99.9% of orders on time. Our expedience, combined with our quality standards ensures that
every order is processed with consistent care, urgency, and standardized packaging. Let’s meet your
OmniCable Toronto Team, who provide an exceptional experience through operational excellence,
accuracy and precision, and a partnership approach to enable the right products to be in the right place
at the right time.

Chris Bjorkman, Director of Market Development | cbjorkman®@omnicable.com
Prior to OmniCable, Chris was with Priority Wire in several positions including Director
of Marketing, General Manager of Canada & the US Midwest Branch Manager. Chris has
30 years of industry experience.

Damian Bennett, Account Manager | dbennett@omnicable.com
Prior to OmniCable, Damian was an Account Manager for Noramco Wire & Cable.
Damian has eight years of industry experience.

Jim Walsh, Account Manager | jwalsh@omnicable.com
Prior to OmniCable, Jim was the National Sales & Product Manager Wire & Cable for
Graybar Canada. Jim has 28 years of industry experience.
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Adam Evanson, Distribution Center Manager | aevanson@omnicable.com

Prior to OmniCable, Adam was a Branch Manager for City Electric Supply LTD. Adam has

16 years of industry experience.

Kevin Millington, Night Shift Manager | kmillington@omnicable.com

Prior to OmniCable, Kevin was the Warehouse Manager for National Cable Specialists.
Kevin has six years of industry experience.

Sean Weir, Shipping Manager | sweir@omnicable.com

Prior to OmniCable, Sean was the Shipping Supervisor for National Cable Specialists.

Sean has 22 years of industry experience.
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Why Partner With OmniCable?

Multi-Million Dollar Inventory

Armored Cables - Teck 90 Cables - 300V - 15kV
Aluminum Cables

Portable & Mining Cables

High Temp & Lead wires

Electronic, Control, and Industrial Automation Cables
Copper Building Wire

Bare & Tinned Copper

Connectors for Armored & non-armored cables
Connectivity Products

Tray Cables

Top Industry Manufacturers
Prysmian/General

Belden - Full Line

Nexans

Southwire

TE Connectivity Products
CMP Products

Value-Added Services
Striping, Dyeing, Paralleling, Twisting, Lashing, Bundling, Emergency Service (24/7/365)

To learn more about OmniCable’s products & services, please visit omnicable.ca.

ABOUT OMNI CABLE CORPORATION

Omni Cable Corporation (OmniCable), is a premier redistributor of wire and cable, electrical products, and
value-added services. OmniCable empowers our industry to be successful by providing an exceptional
experience through operational excellence, accuracy and precision, and a partnership approach to
enable the right products to be in the right place at the right time. Stocking locations include
Philadelphia, PA; Atlanta, GA; Boston, MA; Charlotte, NC; Chicago, IL; Denver, CO; Houston, TX; Los
Angeles, CA; San Francisco, CA; Seattle, WA; St. Louis, MO, Tampa, FL, Toronto, ON.
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